FORM 1V-2 1) Date: March 9 19. 83
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
682 ot K Severn #1

3) API Well No. _47 073 1605
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Beacon Reso es r
sources COTP- prp\RTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

F1 =4I ER 5L
Vienna, W. Va. 26105 OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

4 WELLTYPE: A Oil _ X / Gas__ X /
B (If “Gas”’, Producnon : / Underground storage aSDeepy: = /  Shallow % /)

5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 780" watershed: _ Right Fork of French Creek
District: Jefferson County: _Pleasants Quadrangle: Schultz 7-1/2"'

6) WELL OPERATOR XXX X IRX XAt BEACON RESOURGESDESIGNATED AGENT __Walter H. Allen

Address #1 -.17th St. Address Fl = 17th St:

—=Vienna, W. Va. 26105 : Mienna, W. Va. 26105
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTYOWNER _Charles Severn et al 12) COAL OPERATOR

Address Address

Acreage 62.5 Acres 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACEOWNER _Harald Sampson et al Name

Address Address

Acreage 62.5 Acres Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address

- Allitess Consolidated Gas Co.

14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Nin Robert Lowther e

Address Phone #1-758-4764

Middlebourne, W. Va. A - 1983
iy
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill__ X/ Drill deeper / Redrill 7~ Facthireor sumulate_X_/ =
3 (‘.,I\ff-»l MNVIE =11
Plug off old formation __/ Perforate new formation_ e 0‘,]\_{_ D‘AL A?:JMENT OF MINE

Other physical change in well (specify)
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, __Speechly-Ball t own

4000

17) Estimated depth of completed well, eet

18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, S_S_Qm_feet salt 0 )&(KK feet.

19) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes. / No. /

20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS

TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water 7'5/8 880 380 dﬁ_ /I/;ﬁf
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production L1 4000 4000 D2 O S| peptns set 2. xS 2ig.
Tubing 2 3900 3900 . relsds ys=Of
Liners ; Pert‘ornnons
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
& Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS ;
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes O v &
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or dglivegéd by hand to the above

named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing \very of tjis Permi plicgfion to the Department of
Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. .

Notary: John E. mi Signed: 1/ X J

My Commission Expires July 16,1991 e Agent

&

OFFICE USE ONLY

Date
This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pemnent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. y; ti t n:to District Ojl and Gas I
oy o ad&’oﬁﬁ r - gﬁca]f notify the

Jocatio  pits for ribittod was lna e well operator or his contractor
6%%‘52% g}s]t“r?ctw P" ';&'ﬁfsgggfor ﬂ oursrge e actu rm:?t work has commenced.

Bt November 9, 198 3 : unless dﬁlﬁnWawm due diligence.
Bond: Agent: Plat; Casi ’ Fee
s - .

M Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File



1)
2)
3)
4A)

4B)

5)
6)

7
8)
9
11)
12)

13 & 14)

15)

16)
17)

18)

19)
20)

21)

22)
23)

24)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

«Qil’’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

“sShallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘“‘Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

“‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
" (4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(¢).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, ‘“Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

e e o iabe s tuaute b ssdslins o'insase sesaesu st ssvasvesscopsouinssetensoehdspessedessopeseessissbofenusls SR SNTLEN SRR 'S NNV CO LMD 0¥ OFIG 000 e L T ot

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator_____/ owner / lessee /of the coal under this well location has ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

19 By

Its
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L § GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Iv-2 (6-82) :
API#: 47- -

ITEM #21 - EXTRACTION RIGHTS
_ CODE 22-4-11 (O

67  ACRES:

Jefferson Pleasants

DISTRICT

Bounded as follows:
on the North by

COUNTY, WV

W. Virginia Pulp & Paper & Johnson T. Janes

on the East by

on the South by

A.G. & Wanda Bowers & Wanless & Esta Ingram

Joe E. Bailey

on the West by
Percent : Recordiﬁg
OGM Royalty - BK PG
Casunra lid d'd'fess Interest (of 1/8ths)
Ralph G. Severn et al (power of Agty.) 1/8 OGM 181 547
Power of attorney (aattached) 173 Z%gzthru

e e s el
- ASIONY

o DEPARTHENT OF MINES




DATE 4 MaRCH . 1983
WELL I\D._sgm ¥4

=9
(Rev 8-81)

' Ttams

Stre of West Hirginia

API NO. 47 - oz3 - [0S
?cparﬁmxﬁ of Alines '
®il und Bas ?&bim
Construction & Reclamation Plan
COMPANY NAME geacon RESOURCES CorP. DESIGNATED AGENT yaLT ALLEW .
ADDRESS p.0.Box S370 ADDRESS p.0. aox S370
tENINA VA 10S

MIENNA W.VA. 26105

Telephone (304) 205-3333 Telephone ( 304) 205-3333

LANDOWNER WaAROLD SAMPSOM, ET. AL, SOIL CONS. DISTRICT yepgR OuWi0
Revegetation to be carried out by geacon RESOURCES CoRP.

L Mger B o
rﬁ/fﬁ’?

7 (Date)
W L2 77,

(Agent)
SCD. All corrections

This plan has been reviewed by
and additions became a part of this plan:

(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure cross prain (A) Structure pyvErSIOM DiTcH (1)

Material geoyw

Spacing 45* To 400' (Aas Ngmﬁ}

Page Ref. Manual 5.4

Structure Rip. RAP (STOME ¥ WAV BALES) (B)
Spacingsame _As CROSS DRAIN

Page Ref. Manual 3:9

Page Ref. Manual 5.5

Structure g,\p. Rap (2)

Material stoneE ¥ viay BarLES
Page Ref. Manual 2.

@W.« wd \;A @%W
Structure (C) Structure oty D)
WiAR 7 1300 '
Spacing Material

RreAe- SION
%%SE;"‘:\JRTMENT OF MINES

Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual

ALl structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime Tons/acre " Lime Tons/acre
or-correct topH ¢ g Or correct to pH ¢ g
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer Soo lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch yay or STRAW 2 Tons/acre Mulch yay or sTRAW 2Tons/acre
Seed*orcHarD GrASS 12 1bs/acre Seed*m‘\ss 12 1bs/acre

LADING CLOVER 3 lbs/acre LADING ClLoveER 3 lbs/acre

TiMoTHY o lbs/acre Tiro THY ¢ lbs/acre

\RDSFOOT TREFOIL 10 1bs/acre

BIRDSFOOT _TREFow___ 10 lbs/acre

tate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

PLAN PREPARED BY i uAM R. MOSSOR L.L.S

NOTES: Please request landowners'’
cooperation to protect new
seedling for ome growing season.
Attach separate sheets as
necessary for comments.

PHONE NO. ¢ 304) 643-4572

ADDRESS 106 NORTH SPRING STREET

HARRISVILLE W.VA_ 26362

i
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STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF Pinelles

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26th
day of November, 1980 by Charles Sampson

/ .. My Commission Expires 2/5/82

: Notary Public of, in and for the State & County
. Lok mit aforesaid.
e /oraﬁ s




j‘f{/ Lii! ”.,*ld AL k‘é?

AN _),‘_/&\u,f,\,\]? 4, o Eni SEAL)
Frances Sullivan Montgomefy \ ?

Pk
dpleis. /P Nyiin m/ (SEAL)
an R. Noland
2 i 0¥6y )7 elonl (SEAL)
Dallas Noland
" Jorma 2]slan A (SEAL)
Norma Noland
(SEAL)
era L." Nolan Q
,{{{’4&;, = %A A I (SEAL)
Elsie Barron
(SEAL)

Roberta Manning

L’/z e (SEAL)

.. Shln leton ; 7.
“ 1 P [: Taw (SEAL)
Mary Lo Tarken on

Max1ne Deans

/ﬂX{/L ALJL_' ~_(SEAL)

Larry( yUShln eton

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF [/ - ;;:':"‘ e Roagib

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

this (2 {-  day of August, 1980, by Stella S. Severn.
My commission expires Cj(’/ /‘é“"“‘ ’A/,Zydc,j

: ,‘ =y //

Notary Public of, in and for
.~ the county and state aforesaid

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF _Jummi. ] , to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

pchvbe
thls 2/ day of~4ﬁgé;t 1980, by Edna M. Brown
F.W. SPICEL,
My commiites Poric eﬁpifes W) ¥/ § e

- Wiy commisgion bhas no expircasmeeteT

14203 B.C.

N élzjf” &G;ZZZT /,po#ﬁﬁx;

(NOTARY SEAL) “Notary dellc of, in and for
the county and stgfe aforesaid

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF A /g,//,w/ , to-wit:

The foreg01ng lnstrument was acknowledged before me

this x« Zégday of~August 1980, by hsta Ing&g&me i
nummvﬂﬁf L EGHENY COUNTY 1

My commission expires CRESCENT i“umgﬂ wns
tion of Nota? e
amber, nns;;yama Associa > %/

(NOTARY SEAL) = /W / PR

£ 1n and. for
the Common/giigh of Pennsylvania
county of /17,,




A et

Luid &L ad FALELLS
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF TYLER, to-wit:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

: N oVEMBER BriweRs
this _,p day of August, 1980, by Wanda Bawers.y ALVY & PowWeRs

My commission expires ‘}/-,,é/ 74 /4{7

Notary Pu ;
county and state aforesaid

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF ', yu s 7. . to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

Yoy ombor >
this /4 /4 day ofﬁAu-g-ue-E, 1980, by Betty ifgpsyon.ﬂ/r/i Anme £.3Amprén

M issi i SR 2 efe
Aiass aeaannl s /‘! SN R WILLLALS,
Notary Public, Summit County, Ohio

My Commission Expires Doc. 8 1983

(NOTARY SEAL)

Notary Public of, in and Ior
the county and state aforesaid

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF STy , to-wit:

The foregoing instrument w?s acknowledged before
By AMONEINEE K
me this ,ﬂyi/'day of .August, 1980, by Clyde Sampgon. - PIRCG LK T

/

My commission expires

; , F My et s
3 e \\r.,._/,—/./ / "'bl‘\\’. o Ay
3”(NOTAR?[SEAL) Notary Public of, in and.for
\ the county and state aforesaid

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF , to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
this day of August, 1980, by Charles Sampson.

My commission expires

Notary Public of, in and for
(NOTARY SEAL) the county and state aforesaid




ey

bulas & 1) PALE 228

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF__ge\ €& , to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
: PeCgrmat -
this P+, day of Amgust, 1980, by Helen Nugent.

- _'_My_gommission expires  waocwu g,Q/ \q RS

pe

(NOTARY SEAL) otary Publi@ of, n an or

POROTIV S the county and state aforesaid
lquIN==!!=lD
Quaified in Exie County

wummmmuwuummmniﬂF

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF _ /lyupvince . to-wit:
L J

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
DECEMPER o P CRBA £V 52 58 AV
this |3 Ih day of Augest, 1980, by Robert G. Sullivan.
BRENDA L. COPELAND, Notary Public
My commission expires Statc of tHew York
Quatified n Wycinnig County
Commission expires March 30, 19,14

" (NOTARY SEAL)

Er o THE e
Notary Public of, 1in and for
the county and state aforesaid

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF Mon énRR . to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before
‘ DFt’I’M({.FR

me this [l7+ day of Awgusw, 1980, by Mary Haggerty.

~. .My commission expires  Manewn 31 98

. "' (NOTARY SEAL) , il

e e )»M4ﬁa*£,(8<glﬁgu£,

- Notary Public of, in and for
the county and state aforesaid

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF (LA pr LA ni _, to-wit:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged/before me
§ o’

¢ e AL
this }f}gL,day Othﬂéﬁﬂt,_l980, by Frances gullivan Montgomery.
My commission expires Vgl b B0, 1Gdg /

(NOTARY SEAL) £ bt A [ ] { (e
Notarv Public of, Iin and for the
county and state aforesaid

BARBARA W. HEBDON
Notary Public, State of New York

Quiliied i Wroming Comtt o o 52/




LuiA .1.”03 PALE 230

STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF 30Wne s . to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before
iAo ghiite | {

me this_;ljik__day of August, 1986, by Julian R. Noland.
My commission expires H -3 - 5;,,(

: (.) ‘
. =

A

(NOTARY SEAL) notarv Public oF, in an or
“the county cnd state aforesaid

STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF ﬁﬁ,@wﬁu . to-wit:

The foregoing i;itrument was acknowledged before me

this jfgé day of'Augu;¥7 198d, by Dallas Noland.

My commission expires Nd« 22 , /1584
: 7 '

; ¢ i Ci;ZdeuuL I Peprse
‘(NO:AR¥ SEAL) Motary Public of, in and for the
e X F county and state aforesaid
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF KxuﬂjJL/ ,to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
frruiahy 985/

this 15 day of'ﬁugustﬂ 1980, by Norma Noland.

My commission expires 51153

Z )

’ (NOTARY SEAL) Goar oy (7 eniiy

Notary Public of, ih and for
the county and state aforesaid

STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF gi; é,’,e ) . to-wit:

The foregoing zgstrument was acknowledged before me

P
this,éﬁ-fk_day of 4Z;€;'by Gerald L. Noland.

M.y"commission expires_ﬁg7r R, s g!
v = § A,
tary Public of’, W

(NOTARY SEAL)

he county and state aforesaid




o
PN
b e O

I~

- "‘ i _"" : ” - :/ /4 (','
(NOTARY SEAL) /é’_
: . Notary

¢ Py

§ . €0y
Lk A 1D PAGEdd

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF L inilad , Lo~wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
Pt Ang 14K/

this 752 day offﬁugaefg 1980, by Elsie Barron.

... My commission expires 8-11-83

(NOTARY ‘SEAL)

Ly ) homing
Notary Public of, in and for
the county and state aforesaid

STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF , to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before
me this day of August, 1980, by Roberta Manning.

My commission expires

(NOTARY SEAL)

Notary Public of, in and for
the county and state aforesaid

r‘)
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF /iA/e L//‘) S ,to-wit:

The foregoing instrument/)was acknowledged before
clemNC

: €
me this 29 ff day of , 1980, by C. W, Shir}életon.

NOTARY RIBLIC STATE OF AORIDA AT LA

1255 MAR . 25 1282

"My commission expires MY COMMISSION EXP

7w . ‘v . .:)
o e
STATE OF VIRGINIA, GO‘UN%Y OF Z ?Q ﬁ@)auz 4; , to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before

Fause
me this 5Lf¢£ day of Auguet{ 19§ég by Mary Lou Tarkenton.

My commission expires My Commission

Expires Augnst 11, 1984 —
Q ﬁﬁq __/f’yﬂ é@éju
."NOTARY'SEAL) Notary Public of, in and for

the county and state aforesaid




Jm' g L | W‘“. ’ - - o s

sk X e PACE R T

dl / & —
STATE OF VIRGINIA, Gelﬂé‘l' OF ’ 7 , to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before

me this d ZQ day of 7&;@1, 19%» by Maxine Deans.

£ My commission expires Sy Commission Pxplres Xugust 11, 195L,

..........

f ‘:\‘Q’ln/‘ : ;‘: )
S (NOT‘}_RY SEAL) Notary PuéI:.'c o;, 1:n an’ﬁ for

the county and state aforesaid

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF b‘{/ﬂ&/jb,‘/zf;, , to-wit:
The foregoing ins}:rument was z:knowledged before
17§/

QAng e e
me this & ZZZ day oi)Aagnsg, 19805 by Larry Ray Shingleton.

My commission expires (){LMMJ X’# /T8¢

= i = 1 z | () 'L : 7"/’2‘ ’:a/‘-
e Wi
' (NOTARY SEAL) Notary Public of, in and for

the county and state aforesaid

REMA LEE ROPBINS, Motary Pubslic

. . 5 State of Ohj
This instrument prepared My Commission Expfm J;‘:m e

by G. Charles Hughes

G

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, MARSHALL COUNTY, SCT.:

I, NORMA J. GLOVER, Clerk of the County Commission of said County, do hereby certify that the annexed writing, b*t-

g date on the,zgzﬁay of.ppﬁa:\é_____ﬁ, 1977 _, was };esented for and by me, admitted to record in my office upon
- / ’

the above certificate as to the part e~ therein named this /5 day Of/Z{é_’;ﬂ_:i_-l9ﬂ_zt7____///;fﬁ_rofclockﬁM.

e

P V54 4

//, oA
TES?E:ffj/Z C--ioill W__derk.

oo
Vb

CPS 1M 12-80

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF PLEASANTS, TO-WIT:
OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY COURT OF PLEASANTS COUNTY.

[ The foregoing paper writing was thisday ___ ¢/ /(3 ,/g o 5% ‘at (2026 ip I

presented for record in my office, and thereupon, together with the certificate theretd an-
nexed, is admitted to record.

Teste: \%WWW Clerk,‘

County Court of Pleasants County




Oxl ‘z‘md-.tGas Léaséi No 21

'E“-L.;‘(V.-‘ _ .{. H« tE“i
A Ageesment Made this.......21Sk.... ey Of.......EEPEMARY : . 19.83. -
between ... Ralph G. Severn & Et.-Al,. . £
of the..Rt.AQG.Box..70. Cameron — County of.........Marshall
. ond State of.We Virginia  .26033.... SR R Lessor..S......and ..RO0Ald. B, Coleman. .

of . Rte 3  Stockport - : State of.....Ohio 43787 : Lessee.....,.

?ﬂihus'n!b That tb’e Lessor.§....in consideration of........ Ten..(10..00)........... : -.. Dollar.S..
the receipt of which is hereby nckn?wledged, and of other valual')le considerations do......._...l:e'teby demise and grant,

unto the Jessee

heirs or assigns, all the oil and gas in and under the following
described tract of land, and also the said tract of land for the purpose and with the exclusive right of opera‘..ing : =
thercon for said oil and gas, together with the nght-of-Way, the right to lay p ipes over, and to use water from sa!d '
premises, and also the right to erect, or remove, at any tune, all property placed there by the lessee——which tract

ot Jend $a sxtuated 3, District ; of. Jefferson ' = . County of Pleasants ;

and State of......!’?é.!’:. Yirginia ; : and bounded and de:cnbed as fol!ows, to-wit: -

" North hy Jands of .. We Virqinia Pulp & Paper and Johnson 'r. ‘Janes °

"East by land: of. A, G. & Wanda Bowers and Wanless & Esta Inqram

: Sonthby]and, nf : ‘ SRR ¥ ':_-j,.' R G ,", . Sn 0 S - T

: _"Westbyxana; ot Joé Ei Bailey:
Lo contg{mxxg : SiXty-Seven (67)

acra, mors or less. 5

0 '. .l To havo and to ho!d tho same’ unto the lesm................helrs and aasxgns £or the terms aml penod o!...&...year (Gme)

"0 from the date hereof; and as much lonser as oil or gas is fourd in paying quanhhe.s thereon, yleldmg and paying to """

. ¢ the lessor........the.ix.......(.].,(ai'h) One Eighth __part of all the oil produced and saved from the premises, . -

3 delivered free of expense into tanks or pipa lines to the lessor’s credit, and should any well prodnce £33 in sufficient - -
,u ‘quantities to Jnshfy the muarketing, the lessor....... shall be paid at the rate oz..Qng.J;tgnanIl ch ). dol]ars per St

: 8 year for such well, as long as the gas therefrom is sold. o : it fe

In case no well shall be commenced on the above described premnses vnthm 8/ 21/ 83 e . ‘from

.ld.'B Clmhn

the date hereof, thislease shall become nulland void, and without any f.urther effect whatever unless the lessee......,.. :
shall payfor the delay at the rateo?. “_.b.e_g:ome nu.].l,.and, VS!i.d ISR dollars

; pe : : thereafter, until a well shall be commenced. R
: n. ‘Such bayment may be made in hand or by check .

anb t! is gfurll;u- é\gnah That the lessor, in consideration of the agreements of tha lessee herem contained,.

agreed thatthelessee, hisheirs or asslgns, may at any time surrender up this lease, by delwenng sameback tothe .

: lessor, his heirs or assigns, endorsed with a surrender thereof, signed by him, and be forever discharged and released -_;A"
g from all moneys due or to become due and from all obligations accrued or to accrus under this Jease, and tbereupon'. £

.-.-4 this Jease shall bs and remain null and vond a.nd of no f.nrther eﬁ.’ect and whatever moneys shan hﬁ jesh peedived) 1 P m T
ﬁ : t RE0 b D ‘«.1.'1- \.—3 \:".’ m
by the lessor herein shall be retained by hun. . Ay ¥ 253 ,
Free. yas for one “dwelling, - : g e S 2 & 1983

. i ND G "1“* mVL)iOI\
o A AR TENT OF MINES

I Wikreens 311!;:::3{ The saud parties have hereunto set their hands and sea!s, the day and year first noove
written. . ; g

bl 4 showsnas - (55;1_,; sz et
Tonar 0. Brrwr __(sEAL) Routiag T ol and (SEAL
| 0)

o/ (BEAL)  J1rr 1228 T)el g nd- (SEAL
Yandes Srwow Al Brirue (SEPL) einlls A JIrland,  (SEAL
_@@W (SEAL) Md 191/ - (SEAL

, s % ZAL) i * P v (SEA.L
C"iﬂ&y R )Jtmp{m/ (SEAL) Mﬂé‘fé&%g (Jmuémﬁz(/sml
ﬂ ].Ltgguftj (SEAL)

tfy
&um«/@; 7n ZZZZZMMM_;-# (SEAL)
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Iv=-35 Date 9-11-84
(Rev 8-81) Operator's #
ﬁbd: of ‘I‘stt 33&3&&& Well No.
Bepariment of Slines Farm SEVERNS
@il und Gas Bivision =~ APINo, o7 = 073 = 1609
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: / Liquid Injection _/ Waste Disposal
(If " Pri / Underground Storage__/ Deep IShallcw -
IOCATION: Elevations 780 Watershed RIGHT FORK FRENCH CREEK
Districts irrrrrson _County prpasants Quadrangle suurTz 7.5 '
mm REACON RESOQOIRCES (‘(\RPORA_.TJ(\N
ADDRESS__ P9 BOX 5370 VIENNA, WV ‘ c"ii"g Used in | Left m
DESIGNATED AGENT__WALT ALLEN : Tubing [Drilling|in well | cu. ft.
MOCRESS 41 17.1 STRFET  UIENNA LOL Size
SURFACE OWNER _ 5AROLD SAMPSON etal 20-16
13 1(.)"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER CHARLES SEVERN etal g
—- 8 5/8 865 865 256.1
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK ' ROBERT 9
LOWTHER ADDRESS MIDDLEBOURNE, WV v
» —— 41/2 3881 3881 702.6
DRILLING COMMENCED 3..31.813 3
DRILLING QOMPLETED 3-31-83 2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
N
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION SPEECHLY-BALLTOWN Depth 4000 feet
Depth of campleted well .. feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata 8epth: Fresh 330 feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: NA Is coal being mined in the area? No

OPEN FILOW DATA

Producing formation _ sprpcniy_BALLTOWN Pay zane depth 3486-3773 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 800 Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bhl/d
Final open flow 150 Mcf/d Final open flow SHOW Bb1/d
Tﬂmotcpmnwbeweeninituluﬂmultesu 24 hours
Static rock pressure 590 psig(surface measurement) after 12 ' 12__hours shut in
(If applicable due to mltiplc completion--)
Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d  0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow betwcen initial and final tests hours
Ftatic rock pressure psig (surface measurement) aft.erm shut in

R .

-

SVY3d

09|



e TRACIURING. OR STIMRGG sy DINGICHN Uiobpda, A
PERFORATED—BO‘HOLES 3486-3773"

FRACTURED-FORM: BROKE AT 2800'-1 MM SCF N2
500 Gal 15% HCL ACID

WELL 1LOG

REMARKS
ORMATION (ODLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTCM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

PENNSYLVANIA SYSTEMS SURFACE 1650
1ST COW RUN S.S. 1010 1060
2ND COW RUN S.S. 1130 1160
SALT SANDS ' 1170 1475
MAXTON SANDS 1485 1525
GREENBRIER LIMESTONE 1535 1575
BIG INJUN SANDSTONE 1585 1710
SNADBURY SHALE 1976 1979 BEREA .
SILTSTONE SHALE 1979 . % 19
: 3900

GANTZ-2210-2220
GORDON-2485-2500
TIONA-3485-3550
SPEECHLY-BALLTOWN-3580-3780

 (Attach separate sheets as necessary)

W
Well Operator

By: KEN WHARTON
Dates 9-11-84

, koto? Rrgu{igggo? 'z';‘ og{fg'pmugdec as follewn:
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FORM IV-36 Date: August 1 12 83
[08-78] [HJG - 1 Operator's
983 Well No. Severn #1
OiL & GAS Divis API Well No. 47 - 073 _-1605
DEPT ION State County Permi
-1« OF, MINES S™ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
INITIAL GAS-OIL RATIO TEST
WELL OPERATOR Beacon Resources COII)- DESIGNATED AGENT John Simons
Address #1 - Seventeenth St. Address #1 - Seventeenth St.
Vienna, W. Va. 26105 Vienna, W. Va. 26105
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Speechly - Balltown Depth 4000 feo
Perforation Interval 3,487' to 3,774' fee!

GUIDELINES FOR TESTING:

1- A minimum of gas vented or flared

2- A 24 hour preflow into pipelines or tanks

3- Uniform producing rate during the 24 hour test per test period

4- Measurement standarde as for Form IV-39, "Report of Annual Production" (see Regula:zionr
5- Separate Form IV-36 for each producing formation in a multiple completion

o
-4

TEST _DATA o

START OF TLST-DATE TIME END OF TEST-DATE TIME DURATION OF TEST
7/25/83 7 a.m. 7/25/83 5 Dl 10 hours L
TUBING PRESSURE CASING PRESSURE SEPARATOR PRESSURE SEPARATOR TEMPERATURE

2253 6504 1504 . R
OTL PRODUCTION DURING TEST| GAS PRODUCTION DURING TEST| WATER PRODUCTION DURING TEST & SALINITY

82 bbls. 55 uct| None bbls. ppm.
OIL GRAVITY PRODUCING METHOD (F lowing, pumping, gas |ift, etc.)

51° ° lowi

= L N . Flowing e e
R — - GAS PRODUCT ION B B e
MEACUREMENT ME THOD POSITIVE CHOKI vl

rLANGt TAF [ piee a0 ] =10 CRITICAL 1LOW §iROVIK 0

ORIFICE DIAMETER

]L/Z;II

PIPE_DIAMETER (INSIDE DIAM.
2

) | NOMINAL CHOKE GI7E - INh.
/64

DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE RANGE

MAX. STATIC PRESSURE RANGE

=

PROVER & ORIFICE DIA™.

DIFFERENT IAL

STATIC

GAS GRAVITY (Air-1.00

MEASURED gsTimaTer X
GAS GRAVITY (Air-1.0) FLOWING TEMPERATURE GAS TEMPERATURE e;
24 HOUR COEFFICIENT. 24 HOUR COEFFICIENT
PRESSURE - psia
TEST RESULTS
DAILY OIL DAILY WATER DAILY GAS GAS-OIL RATIO
82 bbis. -0- bbls. 55 Mct. 1.49 SCFATE
Beacon Resources Corp.
e pepAt.or
By: Wakfer H. Allen
President

Its:




Jate: 911 ﬁ,

(08-79) Operator's ;
Well No. SEVERN . 1
APL Well No.“ 57 €13 2o
: State Taty - S
TE OF WEST VIRGINIA —
OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISTON A
i OF
DEPRT. oF MINES .. GAS-OIL RATIO TEST ;
WELL OPERATOR BEACON RESQURCES CORPORATION DESIGNATED AGENT WALTER H. ALLEN
Address PO BOX 5370 Address PO BOX 5370
VIENNA, WV 26105 VIENNA, WV 26105
“24 GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: SPEECHLY-BALLTOWN Depth 4000 -
g
Perforation Intarvai  3486-3773 >

GUIDELINES FOR TESTING:

1= A minimum of gas vented or flared

2- A 24 hour preflow into pipelines op tanks
3- Uniform producing rate during the 4 hour test rer tess nerisi
4- Measurement standards as for Foprm V-39, "Repnpt 25 Annual Prcdussianm Al
5- Separate Form IV-36 for each produzing formation in 2 multiple comrle+inn
TEST DATA S I
START OF TEST-DATE TIME END OF TFST-DATE | TIME | DURATION OF TeoT
__6-17-83 9:00A 6-18-83 | _9:004 |__24 HRS S L TR
TUBING PRESSURE CASING PRESSURE SEFARATOR PRESSURE SEPARATOR TEMPERA- Jof
150# 280# 70# s % i
OIL PRODUCTION DURING TEST| GAS PRODUCT ION DURING TEST | WATER FRODUCT IOy ODURING TEST 4 Sa_i%135v
bbls. 17\4cf : Bbls. BT L S
OIL GRAVITY ’ PRODUCING METHOD (f lowing, pumping, gas Iift, etc.?
W 33 _*API__ L R s :
SR L 2 A T CAS PRODUCT 10N £ e e Ca S .
MEACUREVENT 48 THOD) PACET I ~ ‘X“

W > 1 . i A R §- 32 ==
Ml S 8 SN T Mecthe
ORTFICE DIAMETER Le Eife IBERRCE SR Javor T Sl
i et o OO 2:067" SEEST 54 ol A
DIFFERENTIAL PRE SSURE RANGE MAX. STATIC FRESSURE RANGE PRICER A SRFEIEE s s

500#

DIFFERENT 1AL STATIC | ONDIBAVETY Ghir-: o o 3
16" AL R | VA BED SR e N

GAS GRAVITY (Air-1.0) e FLOWING TEMPERATURE e l GRS TEMPERATURE e
24 HOUR COEFF ICIENT | 28 ~SCRCOEFFICTENS i

i
e N o =

E . : | PRES SURE - e e RN

TEST RESULTS

DAILY 0OIL DAILY WATER DAILY GAS CAS-0IL RAT!C
C bbis. 0 bbis. 117 Mct. ! B g g o
/i e _CORPORATION
,"j,}’/ HWell Ororse-»

KEN WHARTON

T*s: _COMPLETIONS MNG

=
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlILL. AND GAS WEL LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
I .
Permit NoD 73 /& //) ~/ O'!:-LDG;“ Well _____
Ve, ¥ .00 capuoswe | usom | | picrens
) 4 TUBING | |
c we Axyiaq i
ompany Y U |,
\ 1 ? Size
Address \/ L/@/V \z/;!“-’(/'tr\, &]t G L !
. / I i
16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm /’/ ﬁ/\ﬁ/j Jl/Xn/(,Mﬂ |
' / 13 !
Well No ' 10 ’ Size of _
Distric A4 81, y/ﬁ { S’é\é ’
. . 6% Depth set_____
Drilling commenced 5 3 [ 93
3 3 3 é 53/16
Drilling completed Total depth > ) " Paid,
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom___
2 d .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Pert.top____
Perf. bottom___

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

- J"' .
CASING CEMENTEDM_SIZEMNO. P14 /=8 Bate

Volume Cu. Ft.
566 peungitce Ihe hrs, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY VLM Acf)
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
e ke R 3 feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
SR S F = R feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
. /] / //7 . _ e
T Gmendtd WK 330 SKES Comeidl v A
‘ "":’" \\r‘gj

oo 15712

o H - §3

DATE

v P g
19039

/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTORN




EOLH b STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM o DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
DT T B SR L T
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES \
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. M 0‘6/

—
— /1_",_)"

\&QL“

EPR 12 1983

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
A
L Ll L1
NG USED LEFT | !
R /; F&J[ﬂt /’L/(Z&’T’[ ArUsing © | DRILLING WELL | PASKERS
{ |
/ Size |
Address l/llﬁvvw/\.ﬂ / G i (/ Q/ . ;
16. | Kind of Packer_______
Farm H&/’bw L/}K/M/r\q
7 |
10 ’ Size of
84
65 Depth set_______
/ @
. 3 -ufmslfr/;l 3?/3 3//3
Drilling completedﬁ_‘l‘oml depthm
3 Perf. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot____ 2 Perf. bottom__________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Tunees Usod Perk: top
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch

5
CASING CEMENTEDﬁL,/ZL sma3?/ 3 No. FT 7‘5’00 igte

Volume Cu. Ft.

Rock preszure Ihe - NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY M’W@ﬁ

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

-0 &3

DATE

Y/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne.
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer , Location
S S R i S SR S SR s
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

s it wa:

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

T
DEPARTMENT OF MINES D E@EKW E;@
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION n
LUG -2 1983
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

- 1ON
Permit No.Q 7 3" / éO 5 DQ%EQ;D‘PV;S ‘: Ir—r‘:

B R . CASINS Ao ol ’ LEVFETLLN l PACKERS
BING LLING !
Company (D2 A g N 2t 0N lr |
4 ; ) Size ‘
address M LAIMMa. Lo UC} (
N 16 Kind of Packer—______
Far '
|
Well No < - Lm_ ! Size o
' I
County V7 8% :
{ 6% Depthset____
Drilling donfmenced
53/186.
Drilling completed___________ Total depth 3 , Part: Yop
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2. = Perf. bottom_______
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in______Inch Liners Used Fett. Son
— Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch ‘
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Oil. bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names "

Covendivg gaos J,
Remarks: v\ (g{gi .TL

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form <o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
AT T S A T PR W
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81Z%

RECOVERED SIZE LOST

e

Drillers’ Names

{l

Remarks:

DATR

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



1V-20

‘ In( AR
?E‘erse Fi&g\y&u vi &f{h-
= NQV 2 - 1984
OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES
Htate of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Biuvision
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
October 22, 1984
COMPANY Beacon Resources Corporation PERMIT NO 073-1605
#1 Seventeenth Street FARM & WELL NO Chas. Severns #1
Vienna, West Virginia 26105 DIST. & COUNTY Jefferson/Pleasants
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite

15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing

15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght

15.05 Cement Type

23:02 Maintained Access Roads

25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits

23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution

23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines /—

TR YN

16.01 Well Records on Site &
16.02 Well Records Filed e’
7.05 Identification Markings e

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT/BE EASED;
| SIGNED Aj /Z/r ;fﬂ: 5{ A

DATE é-('zz .?//' / ?Flfl

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well. m

Administrator-0il & Gas Division
January 9, 1985

DATE

T™™s/nw




e & oo d

State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A )
REPORTED WASTE OF GAS ) CAUSE NO. 38
FROM THE PRODUCTION OF )

)

OIL. VIOLATION 22-4-14 ORDER NO. 1

ORDER

22-4-14. Preventing waste of gas; plan of operation required for wasting
gas in process of producing oil; rejection thereof.... requires the limitation

of waste of gas produced with oil.

In Pleasants County, the allowed daily reservoir voidage is fifteen (15)
barrels per day while gas produced with o0il must be flared. Beacon Resources
Corporation's Gas-0il Ratio Test of Well No. 47-073-1605 shows fifteen (15) barrels
reservoir voidage in five (5) hours. Therefore, Beacon Resources Corporation
may flare gas from Well No. 47-073-1605 five (5) hours per day until there is
a pipeline connection.

Beacon Resources Corporation states that said pipeline connection should
be completed in approximately sixty (60) days.

Dated August 10, 1983 at Charleston, West Virginia.
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator




State of Hest Virginia '
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT

DIRECTOR

ADMINISTRATOR

IN THE MATTER OF
PERMIT DENIAL AS

PROVIDED IN W. VA.
CODE 22-4-1(k) (1)

CAUSE NO. 58-D

ORDER NO. 2

N’ N

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Pursuant to the powers of the administrator in denying permits, under
22-4-1(k) (i) the office has issued the following order:

FINDINGS OF FACT

Beacon Resources Corp. .

The following violations have been abated this date for

47-073-1603 Reclamation -Abatement Date Extended - (6-1-84)
47-073-1605 Wasting Gas —-Abatement Date (10-27-83)
47-073-1610 Wasting Gas fAbatement Date (11-28-83)

I R

47-085-6241 Reclamation -Abatement Date Extended - (4-1-84)
47-085-6584 Venting Gas -Abatement Date (10-21-83)

CONCLUSION OF LAW

The Office of 0il and Gas of the Department of Mines has authority to issue
Orders to implement 22-4-et. seq. of the Code.as outlined in 22-4-1g through 22-4-1k
of the Code.

ORDER

Wherefore, it is hereby ordered that order Number 1 of this Cause is rescinded
and permits may be issued again.

Entered in Charleston, West Virginia, this l4th'day of December , 19 83

e —— —

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

By: Ml%

Theodore M. Streit,’ Admimrtitrator
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11/23/8) Date:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
DEPARTMENT OF MINES ARL NO: L7 =0
State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL TYPE:. 0l / Gas Liquid Injection  / Waste Disposal___ /
Of 'Gas'' - Production &/ Storage  / Deep_ [/ Shallow {7
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: / :
District: VA 4 County: t 44 uls Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR [3 0 @2l | IY a0 2¢eAafc? /DESIGNATED AGENT.
Address | J . Address
The above well is being posted this |/ 7 day of s 19 5 For-a
violation of Code 22-4-/“ and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

STRINR
i ::,.l'lgg \VI.IE D

AUG 1 8 1983

_OIL & GAs DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINESG

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until 5919 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il and Gas Inspector

Address

......

Telephone:







T
[08-78111 /|-

FORM 1V-31 o3 RWal Date: JZ”7/9}

Operatoer's
WNell No.

API Well Nc.

DIVISION

DEPARTIME! DIVISIO

GiL & GAS DIVISION

(3f "Gas", Producction / Underground Stcrage / Deep

LOCATICN: Zlevation:

- TR
SESIGNATED ASGE

WELL CPERATCR

Address l J

O A )."1 ‘ 'n'/ b LA ;r,

o7 5

Address

Notice 1s hereby given shat the undersigned authorized oil and gzas inspector made a
inspection of the above named well on M,A/ / s 19 3’3,

Upon the expiration of a periocd of{(fime originally fixed for abatement.

4

Upon the order of the Depuc

Upon the reguest of the Deputy Director for 0il and Gas.

y Director for 01l and Gas at the request of the well operatar.

The viclation of Code § ~ 4 "/L( heretofore found to e2xist on IQM /é 5 19?\3 s ¥
ez

Form IV=27, "Notice of Vioclation" L// / Form IV-28, "Imminent Danger Order" C7' f o YhAY

been totally abated. 1If <he abated viclation was found by an Imminent

to cease, such reguirement is herety rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he xay
resume operations. ;
- i
_COMMENTS y - //
; ( b
(249 Ao 0 La //C7@}L,4,/7VLAL« -

@a/o § Ho /éﬂxr/ 097/

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certifisd or registered

mall to the indicatad well operator or his designated agent.

elephone: jjg’ ) 474[%
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Date:
NOV1 - 1983 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
DEPARTMENT OF MINES API NO: 47 -
OlL & GAS D|VISFON : el State County Permit
DEPT. oF MiNEQil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: 0il / Gas Liquid Injection__ / Waste Disposal__ /
Of "Gas" - Production . / Storage _ / Deep . -/ Shallow /_/
"LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
The above well is being posted this __ day of s2h9 , for a
violation of Code 22-4-  and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.
You are hereby granted until , 19 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone:







Date:

FORM IV-31 Operator’s
9-83 Well Number
APl Well No.: __ 47 - 2

State County Permit

e [EEEVE]

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION DEC 2 - 1983

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES

WELL TYPE: Qil / Gas Liquid Injection____/ Waste disposal______ /
Underground
If “’Gas’’ - Production_{.~_ _/ Storage___ | Deep__ | Shaljlow™" |
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: ; Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well
on ¥ 19

The violation of Code § heretofore found to exist on 19 by Form IV-27, “’Notice
of Violation”"_—___/ Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’______/ of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may

resume operations.

COMMENTS

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated

agent.

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone
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BEACON RESOURCES CORPE.

P.0. BOX 514 PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

PH.

(304) 422-0337
August 2, 1983

W. Va. Dept. of Mines
Office of 0il & Gas

1613 Washington St. - East
Charleston, W. Va. 25305

Attn: Mr. Mike Lewis
PDear Sir:

Upon your request we put our plan of operation on paper,
here is what we would like.

The Severn #1 flows approximately 80 bbls. in 6 hours and
then it comes on gas, not heavy. So, while we are flowing
the well, we would like to flare during this period, and
then shut it in for the remainder of the day. We would
like to continue this type operation for 45 to 60 days,

or until we can get this well into a line.

Hoping this meets with your approval and you can give us
something we can work with. We are sorry we have to do this,
but it is imperative that we try this with this particular
well.

Sincerely,

BEACON RESOURCES CORP.

Walter H. Allen
President
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FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RIS
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY | o g2 i, n®
SCALE 1"=500" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE £y 4
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- ‘
ACCURACY .1:200 / 3% 3
PROVEN SOURCE OF =" 3
ELEVATIONRD. INT. ELEV. ¥90' % Sy Seshores
o, A SEATN
: PLACE:SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE 4 MARCH 1983

WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
FORM 1IV-6

(8-78)

OPERATOR'SWELL NO.SEVERN #1
APl WELL NO.

47 " o73 —_ /405

TATE COUNTY PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL % _GAS_% _LIQUID INJECTION___WASTE DISPOSAL __

(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION % _STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW _%__
LOCATION: ELEVATION ¥80'  WATER SHEDRIGHT FORK Ot ERENCH CREEK
DISTRICTLEEFERSON COUNTY PLEASANTS -
QUADRANGLESCHULTZ F'2'QUAD.
SURFACE OWNER HAROLD SAMPSON  ET AL. ACREAGE ©2.9
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNERCHARLES SEVERN , ET AL. LEASE ACREAGE 2.5
LEASE NO.

5091 *S¥3Y

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL¥ CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ___
TARGET FORMATIONSPEECHLY- BALLTOWN  ESTIMATED DEPTH 4000'
WELL OPERATOR BEACON RESOURCES CoRP. DESIGNATED AGENTM/ALY _ALLEN
ADDRESS P:2:80X S3¥0 ADDRESS P.0 .80 S3F0
NINY WLVA {: N 10S

4580’

4
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POWER OF ATTORNEY
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e

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That We, Stella A. Severn, Edna M. Brown, Esta Ingram,
/’?C Weys

Wanda Bauers, Betty Sampson, Clyde Sampson, Charles Sampson,

Helen Nugent, Robert G. Sullivan, Mary Haggerty, Frances

Sullivan Montgomery, Juliaﬁ R. Noland, Dullas Noland, Norma

Noland, Gerald L. Noland, Elsie Barron, Robefta Manning,

C. W. Shingleton, Mary Lou Tarkenton, Maxine Deans, Larry

Ray Shingleton, have made, constituted and appointed and

by these presents do make, constitute and appoint Ralph
A(p)zﬁuow

Severn of R. D. #, Cameron, Marshall County, West Virginia,

to act as our true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for us and

in our name, place and stead, authorizing the sale, lease,

assignment, set-over, transfer, grant, convey all the oil

and gas interests in Pleasants County, West Virginia, andiéﬁﬁ%@iéﬁ““ﬁ Eg

we hereby ratify and confirm all lawful acts done by our

e - MAR9 - 1983

sa1d attorney in-fact by virtue hereof.

OIL AND GAS DIVISK

: : : "PARTMENT OF MINI
Witness the following signatures and seals: o

3

QJI@L{/ 2(: / o i\;lL@EAux'

Stella A. Severn

_%§142;2214§gk4*7”7*// (SEAL)
a M. Brown

. // (H? ] 17 (SEAL)

sletta Iii;?ﬂ
D e oreere Ui iSacececs (SEAL)

Wanda Bauers Ao e s

L*W hL Xuﬂ'/‘;

Betty ~ gpsdh

/L - <./,-[/-“L/}l”z’}//‘;; o 1 ;._f«i?./;-( _g;’\{fr(.SEAL)
Clyce Saumpéon G

~
i

en N :

,4232y4 /j7f (’

ol 197 A fen ) (SEAL)
Robert G. Sullivan :

//ﬂ ¢ Kmé“oad£¢(n /(Lvlmuﬁuj
Mary HaggerRYJ' 74 177
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(Rev 8-81)

State of Best Hirgimia apI n0. 47

DATE q MARCH 1983
WELL NO. sevegw #1

- OF3 - Z'éof

@zgartmzn:t of cﬁ'lims
®il und Gas Bivision
Construction & Reclamation Plan

COMPANY NAME °
ADDRESS p.o.Box $3F0

VIENNA W VA. 26105

Teleprone (304) 295-3333

LANDOWNER WaAROLD SAMPSOM, ET. AL,

Revegetation to be carried out by geacon RESOURCES CoRP.

DESIGNATED AGENT yyaLT ALLeEW .
ADDRESS p.o. 8ox S370

MENNA, W.VA. 26108
Telephane ( 304) 295-3333

SOIL CONS. DISTRICT ypper oui0

(Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by

Eiliger E

SCD. All corrections

and additions became a part of this plan:

Fﬁ/fﬂ’?

7 (Date)
@74{ L 77 e

ACCESS ROAD
Structure cross praIn (A)

Spacing 45" o 400’ (AS NEEDED)

Page Ref. Manual .4

TONE & WAV €s) (B)

SPacingSAME AS CrosS DRAIN

Page Ref. Manual 2:9

Structure = P

Structure (C)

Spacing
Page Ref. Manual

(SCD Agent)
LOCATION

Structure pyvERSIOM _DiTcH (1)
Material So

Page Ref. Manual 5.5

Structure p\p. Rap (2)

Material stone ¥ niav BaLES
Page Ref. Manual 2:9

Stxructure s, N0
VAR 7 1399

Material

%gg‘kﬁﬁmm OF MINES

Page Ref. Manual

ALl structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime Tons/acre " Lime Tons/acre
or-correct to pH L. Or correct to pH ¢ g
Fertilizer £00 lbs/acre Fertilizer Soo lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch L HAY oR STRAW 2 Tons/acre Mulch yay or sTRAW 2Tons/acre
Seed*orcHaRD GRASS 12 lbs/acre Seed*mAss 12 lbs/acre

LADING CLOVER 3 lbs/acre LADING CloveR 3 lbs/acre

TiMoTHY _& lbs/acre Tir10 THY ¢ lbs/acre

\RDSFOOT TREFOIL 16 lbs/acre

late all legumes such as vetch, tre

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

BIRDSFOOT_TREFoIL___ 10 1Ds/acre

foil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

PLAN PREPARED BY\yp\iAM R. MOSSOR L LS

NOTES: Please request landowners'
cooperation to protect new
seedling for ome growing season.
Attach separate sheets as
necessary for comments.

ADDRESS 106 NORTH SPRING STREET

HARRISVILLE W.VA . 26362
PHONE NO. 304) 643-4572

S SION



IV-9 REVERSE

(REV 8-81)
ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. WELL SITE @ ACCESS ROAD—

LEGEND
Property boundary B Lemm— Diversion =SSSOONAANANN
Road =0 == == = 5 Spring O—>
Existing fence X X Wet spot 8
Planned fence / 4 Building [
s e e g S M N Drain pipe O i (Y-
Open ditch ———wid———rd———t>  fatenay &= = =S

ACCESS Ropp
NEARLY reveL

Comments:

4 To BE CUT PWLED AT S\TE.

3. TREES TO BE CUT AND STACKED AT SITE.

4.\ pocaTion LOCATED \\ _BoTTom
5.M0 CUT OR FILL WFEDED




